Consent forms were given to the pupils to 
take home to their parents. Those whose parents con-
sented were the ones recruited for the study.

Results

Prevalence of urinary schistosomiasis among the se-
lected students in Ifedore local government area

In all, four hundred and thirteen (413) students from 
five randomly selected secondary schools in Ifedore Local 
Government Area of Ondo State were examined for uri-
nary schistosomiasis and fifty seven (57) students were 
positive to the infection representing 13.8%. Urinary 
schistosomiasis infections were not significantly different